
COUNCIL CHAMBER

121918
AuQust 8, 2012

WHEREAS, on June 27, 2007, Resolution No. 07-1983 authorized a professional
services contract for the engineering design of Spring Valley/Coit Road intersection
enhancements and sidewalks along the west side of Coit Road from Spring Valley
Road to Haymeadow Drive; and,

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the
contract with Huitt-Zollars, Inc. for additional engineering services to provide sidewalk
alignment and landscape revisions for Coit Road from Spring Valley Road to
Haymeadow Drive in the amount of $20,830.00, increasing the contract from
$51,545.00 to $72,375.00.

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute Supplemental
Agreement No. 1 to the contract with Huitt-Zollars, Inc. for additional engineering
services to provide sidewalk alignment and landscape revisions for Coit Road from
Spring Valley Road to Haymeadow Drive in the amount of $20,830.00, increasing the
contract from $51,545.00 to $72,375.00, after it has been approved as to form by the
City Attorney.

Section 2. That the City Controller is hereby authorized to disburse funds in
accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract from:

Street and Transportation Improvements Fund
Fund 6R22, Dept. PBW, Unit P374, Act. INGV
Obj. 4111, Program #PB03P374, CT PBWO3P374I1
Vendor #090025, in an amount not to exceed $20,830.00

Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage
in accordance with the provisions of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly so resolved.

_F;4b’ (7&
City Secretary


